Project
Number

2018-
135

2018217

2018263

2019001

2019001

2019002

2019004

2019063

Recipient
Project
Number

1005-10-
81

5350-02-
00

5990-01-
23

1005-10-
77

1005-10-
77

1005-10-
87

5569-00-
71

3140-00-
02

Projects Receiving Federal Highway Aid for CY 2018

County
Description

Rock

Rock

Rock

Rock

Rock

Rock

Rock

Rock

List provided b
Project Title

lllinois State Line — Madison
Kennedy Road to Knutson
Road Const
Ops/Recste/Temp
Staging/Struc Let — Contract
via Bid Letting

C Janesville, Center Avenue
Nicolet Street to Court Street
PE/Pavement Replacement
I/E — In-house delivery (prelim
or const engineering)

C Janesville, Town Square
Riverwalk Milwaukee Street to
Court Street
Const/Cantilevered Bike/Ped
Path LLC — Locally Let
Contract

lllinois State Line — Madison
USH 14 Int North to Kennedy
Road Const
Ops/Recste/Pvmnt/Strct/Intrch
let — Contract via Bid Letting

lllinois State Line — Madison
USH 14 Int North to Kennedy
Road Const
Ops/Recste/Pvmnt/Strct/Intrch
let — Contract via Bid Letting

lllinois State Line — Madison
USH 14 Interchange Const
Ops/Recste Pvmnt/Intrch Let
— Contract via Bid Letting

Humes Road, C Janesville
Lexington Street to Pontiac
Drive Const Ops/Grade, Base
& Surface Let — Contract via
Bid Letting

Edgerton — Whitewater
Vickerman Road to E County
Line PE/Mil & Overlay I/E —
In-house Delivery (Prelim Or
Const Engineering)

Earliest
Authorization
Date

January 26,
2018

February 9,
2018

March 12, 2018

October 24,
2018

October 24,
2018

October 24,
2018

October 24,
2018

October 30,
2018

Project
Phase

Construction

Design

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Design

the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA

Total Cost
Amount

$10,893,592.54

$925,000.00

$655,200.00

$68,753,346.33

$29,693,807.32

$8,472,035.47

$2,099,399.72

$255,000.00

Obligations
Amount

$5,224,364,34

$693,750.00

$524,160.00

$4,169,684.87

$1,649,509.49

$204,000.00

Program
Code
Description

NATIONAL
HWY
FREIGHT
PROGRAM

STBG %-
200K POP
FASTG

TRANSP
ALT PROG
FLEX
MAP21 EXT

NATIONAL
HIGHWAY
PERF FAST

NATIONAL
HIGHWAY
FREIGHT
PROGRAM

NATIONAL
HIGHWAY
PERF FAST

NATIONAL
HIGHWAY
PERF FAST

NATIONAL
HIGHWAY
PERF FAST

STIP
Reference

371-11-013

371-18-004

371-17-002

371-11-013

371-11-013

371-11-013

371-11-013

371-18-006



Projects Receiving Federal Transit Aid for CY 2018

List provided by the Janesville Transit System

Recipient Name Project Number Description Total Amount FTA Amount Award Date

Janesville Transit Purchase of 1 Heavy
Syt WI-2018-034-02-00 At $500,000.00 $350,506.00 September 14, 2018
Rl WI-2018-034-01-00 PR SRS EITe $3,000,258.00 $1,074,299.00 September 14, 2018

System Assistance



