Projects Receiving Federal Highway Aid for CY 2018 List provided by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

Project Number	Recipient Project Number	County Description	Project Title	Earliest Authorization Date	Project Phase	Total Cost Amount	Obligations Amount	Program Code Description	STIP Reference
2018- 135	1005-10- 81	Rock	Illinois State Line – Madison Kennedy Road to Knutson Road Const Ops/Recste/Temp Staging/Struc Let – Contract via Bid Letting	January 26, 2018	Construction	\$10,893,592.54	\$5,224,364,34	NATIONAL HWY FREIGHT PROGRAM	371-11-013
2018217	5350-02- 00	Rock	C Janesville, Center Avenue Nicolet Street to Court Street PE/Pavement Replacement I/E – In-house delivery (prelim or const engineering)	February 9, 2018	Design	\$925,000.00	\$693,750.00	STBG %- 200K POP FASTG	371-18-004
2018263	5990-01- 23	Rock	C Janesville, Town Square Riverwalk Milwaukee Street to Court Street Const/Cantilevered Bike/Ped Path LLC – Locally Let Contract	March 12, 2018	Construction	\$655,200.00	\$524,160.00	TRANSP ALT PROG FLEX MAP21 EXT	371-17-002
2019001	1005-10- 77	Rock	Illinois State Line – Madison USH 14 Int North to Kennedy Road Const Ops/Recste/Pvmnt/Strct/Intrch let – Contract via Bid Letting	October 24, 2018	Construction	\$68,753,346.33		NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST	371-11-013
2019001	1005-10- 77	Rock	Illinois State Line – Madison USH 14 Int North to Kennedy Road Const Ops/Recste/Pvmnt/Strct/Intrch let – Contract via Bid Letting	October 24, 2018	Construction	\$29,693,807.32		NATIONAL HIGHWAY FREIGHT PROGRAM	371-11-013
2019002	1005-10- 87	Rock	Illinois State Line – Madison USH 14 Interchange Const Ops/Recste Pvmnt/Intrch Let – Contract via Bid Letting	October 24, 2018	Construction	\$8,472,035.47	\$4,169,684.87	NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST	371-11-013
2019004	5569-00- 71	Rock	Humes Road, C Janesville Lexington Street to Pontiac Drive Const Ops/Grade, Base & Surface Let – Contract via Bid Letting	October 24, 2018	Construction	\$2,099,399.72	\$1,649,509.49	NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST	371-11-013
2019063	3140-00- 02	Rock	Edgerton – Whitewater Vickerman Road to E County Line PE/Mil & Overlay I/E – In-house Delivery (Prelim Or Const Engineering)	October 30, 2018	Design	\$255,000.00	\$204,000.00	NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST	371-18-006

Projects Receiving Federal Transit Aid for CY 2018 List provided by the Janesville Transit System

Recipient Name	Project Number	Description	Total Amount	FTA Amount	Award Date
Janesville Transit System	WI-2018-034-02-00	Purchase of 1 Heavy Duty Transit Bus	\$500,000.00	\$350,506.00	September 14, 2018
Janesville Transit System	WI-2018-034-01-00	FY2018 5307 Operating Assistance	\$3,000,258.00	\$1,074,299.00	September 14, 2018